In consideration of the Settling Parties' entry into this Agreement, 

and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 

acknowledged by the Settling Parties, the City shall make the sum total payment to the Releasing 

Party of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($75,000.00), on behalf of the Released 

Parties, payable to "Shaune 0. Berry & Law Offices of Peter G. Angelos PC", as full and final 

payment for making the Release and abiding by the terms set forth in this Agreement (the 

"Settlement Sum"). 

3. Approval by City's Board of Estimates: